

Filing Receipt

Received - 2022-01-06 03:10:16 PM Control Number - 52689

ItemNumber - 38

PUC DOCKET NO. 52689

EXPEDITED PETITION OF	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON	§	
ELECTRIC, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF	§	OF TEXAS
INTERIM LOAD MANAGEMENT	§	
PROGRAMS FOR NONRESIDENTIAL	§	
CUSTOMERS AND FOR AN	§	
ACCOUNTING ORDER	§	

OFFICE OF PUBLIC UTILITY COUNSEL'S NOTICE OF CHANGE OF COUNSEL

Pursuant to 16 Texas Administrative Code ("TAC") § 22.101(b), the Office of Public Utility Counsel ("OPUC") notifies the Public Utility Commission of Texas and all parties to this proceeding that Sharbel A. Sfeir has replaced Barham A. Richard as OPUC's attorney of record in this docket. Please direct all future filings and communications to the undersigned attorney.

Dated: January 6, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

Chris Ekoh Interim Public Counsel State Bar No. 06507015

Sharbel A. Sfeir

Assistant Public Counsel

Sharbel A. Speir

State Bar No. 24071204

1701 N. Congress Avenue, Suite 9-180

P.O. Box 12397

Austin, Texas 78711-2397

512-936-7500 (Telephone)

512-936-7525 (Facsimile)

sharbel.sfeir@opuc.texas.gov (Service)

opuc eservice@opuc.texas.gov (Service)

ATTORNEYS FOR THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC UTILITY COUNSEL

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served on all parties of record in this proceeding on this 6th day of January 2022 by facsimile, electronic mail, and/or first class, U.S. Mail.

Sharbel A. Sfeir
Sharbel A. Sfeir